

ADA COUNTY

Project Profile

Ada County Courthouse 1st Floor Clerk Remodel

OVERVIEW

Construction of a project identified as better utilization of existing space by converting some under-utilized space on the first floor of the Ada County Courthouse into a conference room, additional offices, and cubicle space. In addition, the windows at the front counters will be modified so that clerks can be at eye level with the public when conducting court business.

More counter space will be created for Clerk functions that are associated with passports, marriage licenses, and title searches

HIGHLIGHTS

Location: Ada County Courthouse

LCA

Architect: LCA
General TBD

Contractor:

Completion: Summer 2024

Project \$985,000

Budget:

CONTACT:

Ada County Operations

Bob Carney, Director

Jeremiah Cameron, Project Manager

Telephone: (208) 287-7100

Email: jcameron@adacounty.id.gov

